»x

. efsam

European Food Safety Authority

FAF 25" PLENARY MEETING

Meeting date: 10 November 2021
Meeting hours: 09.00-12.00
14.00-17.00
Meeting venue: Online meeting
Chair: Maged YOUNES

Agenda

Time oo lTopie

09.00

1
2
3
4

(S1

6.1

12:00

14:00 8

8.1

9.1

9.1.1

9.1.1.1

Welcome and Apologies for absence

Adoption of the agenda

Declarations of Interest

Agreement of the minutes of the 24" Plenary meeting held on 29-30
September 20211, online meeting

Report on written procedures since 24t Plenary meeting
Scientific outputs submitted for discussion and possible adoption
Flavourings

Update of EFSA guidance on the data required for the risk assessment of
flavourings EFSA-Q-2021-00289

Lunch
Other scientific topics for information and/or discussion

Re-evaluation of sucrose esters of fatty acids (E 473) as a food additive in
foods for infants below 16 weeks of age EFSA-Q-2018-00101

Feedback from the Scientific Committee/Scientific Panels, EFSA, the
European Commission

Scientific Committee/Scientific Panel(s) including their Working Groups
EFSA Scientific Committee

Info-session on the latest EFSA Scientific Committee guidance documents
applicable to the assessment of food additives and flavourings

1 https://www.efsa.europa.eu/en/events/event/23rd-plenary-meeting-faf-panel

European Food Safety Authority
Via Carlo Magno 1A - 43126 Parma, Italy
Tel. +39 0521 036 111 | www.efsa.europa.eu



http://www.efsa.europa.eu/
https://open.efsa.europa.eu/questions/EFSA-Q-2021-00289
https://open.efsa.europa.eu/questions/EFSA-Q-2018-00101
https://eur03.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.efsa.europa.eu%2Fen%2Fevents%2Fevent%2F23rd-plenary-meeting-faf-panel&data=04%7C01%7C%7C01dd08a2e33c4dc4198408d93d2b837d%7C406a174be31548bdaa0acdaddc44250b%7C1%7C0%7C637608079362388507%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=1O%2FajJ8kctmfcBIExIZPEdpgLAOhL%2Bm%2BtgQP3JbRojc%3D&reserved=0

5 S

. Vefsa-

European Food Safety Authority

9.1.2 FAF Panel Working Groups

9.2 EFSA including its Working Groups /Task Forces
9.3 European Commission

10 New mandates

11 Any other business



