



## FAF 25<sup>th</sup> PLENARY MEETING

Meeting date:	10 November 2021	
Meeting hours:	09.00-12.00	
	14.00-17.00	
Meeting venue:	Online meeting	
Chair:	Maged YOUNES	

## Agenda

Time	No.	Торіс
09.00	1	Welcome and Apologies for absence
	2	Adoption of the agenda
	3	Declarations of Interest
	4	Agreement of the minutes of the 24 <sup>th</sup> Plenary meeting held on 29-30 September 2021 <sup>1</sup> , online meeting
	5	Report on written procedures since 24 <sup>th</sup> Plenary meeting
	6	Scientific outputs submitted for discussion and possible adoption
		Flavourings
	6.1	Update of EFSA guidance on the data required for the risk assessment of flavourings <u>EFSA-Q-2021-00289</u>
12:00		Lunch
14:00	8	Other scientific topics for information and/or discussion
	8.1	Re-evaluation of sucrose esters of fatty acids (E 473) as a food additive in foods for infants below 16 weeks of age <u>EFSA-Q-2018-00101</u>
	9	Feedback from the Scientific Committee/Scientific Panels, EFSA, the European Commission
	9.1	Scientific Committee/Scientific Panel(s) including their Working Groups
	9.1.1	EFSA Scientific Committee
	9.1.1.1	Info-session on the latest EFSA Scientific Committee guidance documents applicable to the assessment of food additives and flavourings

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> <u>https://www.efsa.europa.eu/en/events/event/23rd-plenary-meeting-faf-panel</u>





	9.1.2	FAF Panel Working Groups
	9.2	EFSA including its Working Groups /Task Forces
	9.3	European Commission
	10	New mandates
	11	Any other business
17:00		End of the meeting